1 CIVID 140, 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	17-2002 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽ DNS-005	oxdots
- H 11 - H	9058214 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Eventus Logistics (1998) Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4-5-02	Name: Demantra Ltd.
42320	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-Country: ISRAEL ☐ Other	Street Address: 25 Betzal-el Street City: Ramat-Gan Country: Israel ZIP: 52521
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: <u>3/28/2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(a) or registration number(a)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No. (a)	D. Trademad Basist of AM ()
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/933,433	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	3 3
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The original document is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas V. Smurzynski Tunmin, Junynsh Mar. 26, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment,	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

04/16/2002 TDIAZ1

00000068 75933433

01 FG:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0169





[Symbol of the State of Israel]

THE STATE OF ISRAEL

THE MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

The Companies Ordinance [New Version], 5743-1983

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE OF A COMPANY

I hereby certify that on the basis of a resolution and pursuant to Section 37 of The Companies Ordinance [New Version], 5743-1983 the company:

EVENTUS LOGISTICES (1998) LTD.

changed its name, and shall hereafter be called

DEMANTRA LTD.

28/03/2000 21 Adar B 5760

Given under my hand in Jerusalem 28/03/2000 21 Adar B 5760

Company no. <u>512653999</u>

(—)
Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0170 רשם החברות



משרד המשפטים

מדינת ישראל 1983 - פקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמייג

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 37 לפקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמ"ג - 1983 שינתה החברה

אבנטוס לוגיסטיקה (1998) בעיימ

EVENTUS LOGISTICS (1998) LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

דמנטרה בעיימ

.DEMANTRA LTD

28/03/2000 כייא אדר בי תשייס

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

28/03/2000 כייא אדר בי תשייס

מסי חברה 512653999



RECORDED: 04/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0171